
Riley Motor Club (Vic.) Pre-War Parts List

RR Item 

Nos Description

RR Item 

Nos Description

R22 12/4 Breather pipe gasket 9E183  Sump Baffle Plate

R358G 12/4 breather pipe gasket E751 1 3/8 x 1/4 BSF stud

R413M 12/4 cylinder head gasket (pumped) & R133 12/4 cork oil pump gasket

R169 12/4 distributor pinion R168M 12/4 cylinder head gasket

R191 12/4 inlet manifold gasket (each) R146 12/4 exhaust flange gasket

R214 12/4 rear main bearing gasket R145 12/4 exhaust manifold gasket (each)

R172 12/4 rocker cover side bolt gasket R89 12/4 oil pump driven gear

R259 12/4 rocker cover top bolt gasket 12/4 Petrol filler grommet

R75 12/4 Rocker nut R1169M 12/4 valve

R215 12/4 sump cover gasket BS2 2 brush set (later dynamos)

R60T 12/4 T.cover/w pump gasket A2424S 3/4 king pin set Mk1,2,3

R200 12/4 tappet A2411 3/4 kingpin bush bottom

R60
12/4 timing plate washer

A2413
3/4 kingpin bush top

R601
12/4 w pump body

A2416
3/4 pinned thrust washer

R603 12/4 water pump bearing A2415 3/4 plain thrust washer

R608 12/4 water pump carbon seal A2111 7/8 inch kingpin bush (top)

R605 12/4 water pump drive shaft A2397S 7/8 king pin set Mk4 and later

R604 12/4 water pump impeller A2113 7/8 pinned thrust washer

R607 12/4 Water pump shaft A2269 7/8 plain thrust washer

R619 12/4 water pump side pipe 9E144 '9' engine MTG rubber each

R606 12/4 water pump spring 9E269 9 exhaust bypass gasket

6E184 12/6,14/6,15/6 Damper friction disc 9E177 9 exhaust manifold gasket

6E186 12/6,14/6,15/6 Damper spring 9E177M
9 exhaust manifold gasket Cu Copper/A 

substitute

6E177 12/6,14/6,15/6 Damper wheel bush 9E145 9 head gasket (exPaul Baee)

6E92 15/6 Exh manifold gasket 9E179 '9' oil press. Relief plunger

6HD 15/6 head gasket ex NZ 9E172 9' oil pump flange washer

R763M 15/6 rocker cover gasket 9E182 '9' rocker box gasket ext oil feed (each)

BS2 2 brush set (later dynamos) 9E298 9 sq rocker box lid gasket (each)

A2424S 3/4 king pin set Mk1,2,3 9E207 9' sump/gearbox drain plug

A2411 3/4 kingpin bush bottom L22 9 UK body fuel filler rubber 

A2413 3/4 kingpin bush top 9E192 9hp flywheel nut

A2416 3/4 pinned thrust washer A5330S All helic gearbox mtg rubber kit

A2415 3/4 plain thrust washer 9E158 big end bolt short



Riley Motor Club (Vic.) Pre-War Parts List

6E93
6 cylinder  inlet gasket

9E173
Big end castellated nut

6E443
6 cylinder engine mount rubber 

(6E443) RP093 bonnet scuttle seal

A2111 7/8 inch kingpin bush (top) RP094 bootlid seal 2.3 mt

A2397S 7/8 king pin set Mk4 and later A2245 brake cable return spring

A2113 7/8 pinned thrust washer A2210M Brake return spring 

A2269 7/8 plain thrust washer 9E312 Brass dome nut for waterpipe

6E139 9 clutch spring  (each) CW056 brass hub cap

9E446 '9' distributor pinion BTH04 BTH magneto points cover

10F168 9 exhaust flange gasket E808 Camshaft nut Mk6 onwards

8E64M 9 head  valve (collet type) H36 Camshaft thrust bearing

9E350 9 head gasket Copper/A substitute H35 Camshaft thrust pad

9E352 9 hp rocker shaft 9E176 carburettor flange washer

9E362
9 inlet manifold gasket

D6188
Centrelock nut LH Knock on

9E131 '9' oil pump rubber ring D6189 Centrelock nut RH Knock on

9E685 9' rocker box gasket(internal oil feed) C1232
Chassis Bracket casting Aluminium '12/4' 

Preselector S/H

9E516 9 round rocker box lid gasket C1232
Chassis Bracket casting Aluminium '12/4' 

Preselector S/H

9G163 '9' silent third thrust ball C1065 Chassis Bracket casting Bronze '9'Preselector

9E61M 9 Tappet 9E510M clutch thrust race

5405L '9' wheel nut LH EVO32 collet each

5405R '9' wheel nut RH 9E205/1/20Comp ring 9hp +0.020

A1148 9hp rear hub oil seal 9E205/1/60Comp ring 9hp +0.060

A5330S All helic gearbox mtg rubber kit 9E315 Crankshaft taper pin

6E265 bearing 6 cyl dist front EV043 double valve springs

R177 big end bolt long HA060 drivers side door handle

A2245 brake cable return spring EE022 dynamo 3rd brush

A2210M Brake return spring 9E220 dynamo claw

CW056 brass hub cap EE023 dynamo main brush 

A2072 bronze long ball pad 9E206 Flywheel/clutch spigot bearing 

A2030 bronze short ball pad (tie rod) A2108 front hub oil seal

8E100 BTH Magneto pinion GB1402 girling frnt cover

BTH04 BTH magneto points cover A4365 girling pushrod rubr cover

D6188 Centrelock nut LH Knock on GB2308 girling rear cover

C1065
Chassis Bracket casting Bronze 

'9'Preselector 9E157 Gudeon bush bush '9'

8E106 crank thrust washer E711 Head stud '9' & 6 cylinder



Riley Motor Club (Vic.) Pre-War Parts List

9E315
Crankshaft taper pin

D7896
headlamp gaiter

9E445
distributor camshaft wheel

9E148
HT Lead tube springs

A2063
eye cap retaining spring

HAO63
interior door handle

A2108 front hub oil seal 9E307 intermediate gear washer

9G93 gasket for plug 9E207M A2414 King pin 3/4"

9G415 gearbox mounting rubber 9 hp chassis A2116 king pin cotter

A4365 girling pushrod rubr cover HA062 locking drivers door handle

A1222 hand brake return spring LTL lucas repro tail lamp

R562 head stud 12/4 HB33344 Lucas starter hair spring

9E345 intermediate spindle LRBr luggage rack bracket

A2414 King pin 3/4" 9E170 magneto housing gasket

A2116 king pin cotter E728 manifold stud 5/16" BSF x 2  15/16"

9E63M lag tappet A2245 mk4 brake shoe spring

9E138
lag tappet spring

HA061
nearside front handle

9E754 Merlin oil filter element 9E206/1/20oil ring 9 hp +0.020

9E710 merlin oil pump gasket 9E206/1/60oil ring 9 hp +0.060

8E25G Mk1 only 9Rockerboxcover gasket 9E278 P/S gearbox mtg rubber ring

10BA16 mk1-3 brake shoe return spring A6937 pedal rubber large

A2245 mk4 brake shoe spring A6668 petrol filler cap

A1278 muff coupling 9E292 Piston 12/4 +.020

R77 oil filler cap washer (12/4 and 15/6) RP095 QTR light seal

9E139
oil press spring long (nine up to 

41999) A6571S radiator mounting rubber kit

9E725 Oil press spring Merlin RP096 rear window seal (Briggs) 3.5 m

9E463 Oil press spring short IS56 recoil insert

A6937 pedal rubber large RSB Riley Service Bulletin vol1

10F245 pedal rubber small EVO37M Ring gear for 9 flywheel

A6668
petrol filler cap

9E313
Rocker box domed nuts

R292MF/2012/4piston 12/4 +.020 9E165 rocker distance spring

R292M/40 piston 12/4 +.040 RP092 screen seal 3.15 mtrs

R292MF/6012/4Piston 12/4 +.060 SV118 Side Valve valve springs

R292MS Piston 12/4 STD D6531 side water pipe 12/4 as cast

9E394/20 Piston '9' & 14/6 +.020 9E30 side water pipe '9'

9E394/40 Piston '9' & 14/6 +.040 D6419 side water pipe Merlin

9E394/60 Piston '9' & 14/6 +.060 HDC06 speedo cable 72 long '9'



Riley Motor Club (Vic.) Pre-War Parts List

9E394M/S Piston '9' & 14/6 STD A6397 stainless steel hub cap

9E79 Pushrod 9, 12/6, 14/6 SMBS starter motor brush set (12/4)

A6571S
radiator mounting rubber kit

SMBS9
starter motor brush set (9)

A1027 rear hub spring clip SMHS starter motor hair spring

R56 recoil set 5/16" BSF A2082 steering ball nuts

R56L recoil set 5/16" BSF loan deposit A2115 Swivel pin felt

6E260 rocker box joint gasket (12/6, 14/6) A3182
Throttle return spring LH. Plus series on and 

12/4

6E196 Rocker box lid gasket (12/6, 14/6) A3057 Throttle return spring RH. Mks 1 to 5

6E36 Rocker Box Lid Spring A2170 tiller rod ball

9E451
side water pipe 9 sloping radiator  ('33 

on) A5094 tiller rod joint dust cover

9SE137 single valve spring A2170S tiller rod steering ball joint kit

10BA126 speedo driven gear A2185S track & tiller rod steering ball joint set

8E78MD spring cup double (collet) A2185 track rod steering ball 

8E78MS spring cup single (collet) type 3 clutch housing

8E78S spring cup single (peg type) 9E212 water pipe joint washer

A6397 stainless steel hub cap 9E146 Water pipe yoke

A2065 steering ball dust washer

A2082
steering ball nuts

A2115 Swivel pin felt

A3182
Throttle return spring LH. Plus series 

on and 12/4

A3057 Throttle return spring RH. Mks 1 to 5

A2037 tie rod eye bush spring

A2062 tie rod eye cap

A2170 tiller rod ball

A5094 tiller rod joint dust cover

A2079 tiller rod spring

A2170S tiller rod steering ball joint kit

8E56 top water pipe '9'

A2185S track & tiller rod steering ball joint set

A2064 track rod eye bush

A2185 track rod steering ball 

8E65M valve guide

9E66 Valve rocker ball pin

9E137M valve spring 14/6

R618 Water pipe elbow 12/4  


